Little River County
Sanitation Department

2024 Holiday Trash Route Schedule

New Year’s Day — Monday, January 1, 2024

Every day will run one day behind from January 2" — 5", Transfer Station will be closed January 1%.
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — Monday, January 15, 2024 (Third Monday in January)

Every day will run one day behind from January 16" — 19", Transfer Station will be closed January 15™.
President’s Day — Monday, February 19, 2024 (Third Monday in February)

Every day will run one day behind from February 20" — 23", Transfer Station will be closed February 19™".
Good Friday — Friday, March 29, 2024

No change for trash route. Transfer Station will be closed Friday, March 29"
Memorial Day — Monday, May 27, 2024

Every day will run one day behind from May 28" — May 31%t. Transfer Station will be closed May 27,
Juneteenth — Wednesday, June 19t 2024

No change for trash route. Transfer Station will be closed June 21,
Independence Day — Thursday, July 4, 2024

No change for trash route. Transfer Station will be closed July 5.
Labor Day — Monday, September 2, 2024 (First Monday in September)

Every day will run one day behind from September 3" — 6". Transfer Station will be closed September 2™,
Veteran’s Day — Monday, November 11, 2024

Every day will run one day behind from November 12" — 15", Transfer Station will be closed November 11"
Thanksgiving — Thursday, November 28, 2023, and Friday, November 29, 2024

e Thursday, November 28" route will be split between Tuesday and Wednesday. Tuesday, November 26
will run from HWY 234 to Foreman area. Wednesday, November 27" will run in Winthrop, Cerro Gordo,
and surrounding areas.

Transfer Station will be closed November 28™, 29t and 30™.
Christmas —Tuesday, December 24 and Wednesday, December 25, 2024

Monday trash route will stay the same.

Tuesday, December 24™ route will be picked up on Thursday, December 26

Wednesday, December 25" route will be picked up Friday, December 27

Thursday, December 26", will be split as follows: Winthrop & Cerro Gordo routes will be picked up on
Thursday, December 26", and HWY 234 to Foreman will run on December 271,

Transfer Station will be closed December 24" and 257,

For more information, please go to our website at https://Ircounty.org/departments/sanitation/
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